Ohio Attorney General's Office
Bureau of Criminal Investigation
Investigative Report

2022-0535
Officer Involved Critical Incident - 1-71 N. Mile Marker 123, Lewis Bc\
Center, Ohio (L)

Investigative Activity: Records Received

Involves: Delaware County Sheriff's Office (O)
Date of Activity: 03/22/2022

Author: SAS Kevin Barbeau, #142

Narrative:

On Tuesday, March 22, 2022, Special Agent Supervisor Kevin Barbeau made telephone contact
with Delaware County Sheriff's Office (DCSO) Captain Kevin Savage. SAS Barbeau requested an
initial report, if available, where DCSO responded to an "active shooter" situation that occurred
on the roadway in the area of Interstate 71 north of Gemini Parkway, Delaware County, Lewis
Center, Ohio 43035. During said event there was an exchange of gunfire between Columbus
Division of Police and an involved individual. Once the individual was taken into custody, the
individual was transported to Grant hospital with alleged gunshot wound(s) to the lower body.

SAS Barbeau requested and received the attached DCSO report completed by K9 Deputy Troy
Gibson. This report was accompanied by DCSO CAD report, see attached.

SAS Barbeau also requested and received the attached letter of request from DCSO. It should
be noted BCl is handling the Officer-Involved Critical Incident, while Ohio State Highway Patrol
handle any remaining charges and investigative matters.

Attachments:

Attachment # 01: Request For Assistance BCI from DCSO
Attachment # 02: CAD 2022-10006769 from DCSO
Attachment # 03: Narrative and K9 Deployment from DCSO

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither
the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute,
an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Page 1 of 1 Finalized by SAS Kevin Barbeau on 03/22/2022



DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
SHERIFF RUSSELL L. MARTIN

Administrative Division 149 N. Sandusky St.  Delaware, OH 43015
Phone (740) 833-2810  Fuax (740) 833-2809

March 11, 2022

Kevin Barbeau

Supervising Special Agent
Ohio Attorney General’s Office
Ohio BCI

Special Agent Barbeau

Please accept this written correspondence as a formal request from Sheriff Russell L Martin, in
cooperation with the Ohio State Highway Patrol, and the Columbus Ohio Police Department to
investigate the critical incident, officer involved shooting which occurred on March 11, 2022 on
Interstate 71 within Delaware County. As this incident occurred on the interstate, it was our
decision to designate the State Highway Patrol as the lead investigating agency, and utilize the
Ohio BCI to investigate the officer involved shooting by members of the Columbus Police
Department.

Thanks for your continued partnership.

Kevin
e s

Captain Kevin Savage
Delaware County Sheriff’s Office




DELAWARE COUNTY

Call For Service Detail Report - CFS 538

Address 123 N INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP

Common Name

Custom Layer Census Tract

Beat (0N Quadrant 362-M362-71 District

Caller Name , alicia Caller Phone | (614) 397-3991 Call Taker 9915MM

Create Date 3/11/2022 9:55:08 AM Clear Date |3/11/2022 3:42:35 PM Nature Of Call

Agencies

Call Type Status Priority Dispatcher Created Date

A/A INJURY In Progress 2 9915MM 3/11/2022 9:55:08 AM

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY /In Progress Stack 1185JB 3/11/2022 9:55:.08 AM

UNIT

Call Narrative

***3/11/2022 ***

Time Description User Unit # Machine

9:55:47 AM  caller witness 9915MM, DELCOMM2205

9:55:49 AM  did not stop 9915MM, DELCOMM2205

9:55:54 AM  carr blew a tire and is in median 9915MM, DELCOMMZ2205

9:56:04 AM  hit the wall and spun out 9915MM, DELCOMM2205

9:56:35 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 540 - SHOOTING 9914K]J, DELCOMMZ2202
AT CARS - WRECKED CAR - ON FOOT RUNNING UP 71

9:56:50 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 539 - male with 9999PB, DELCOMMZ2207
gun

9:56:55 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 539 - took off nb  9999PB, DELCOMM2207

9:56:57 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 540 - BLACK MALE 9914K]J, DELCOMMZ2202
- BRAIDIED HAIR - SHOULDER LENGTH - BLACK JOGGING
SUIT - HAD A HANDGUN

9:57:08 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 540 - RUNNING 9914K]J, DELCOMMZ2202
NORTH IN SB LANES

9:57:09 AM Narrative added from associated Call # 542 - MALE 9964KL, DELCOMMZ2201
WRECKED HIS CAR

9:57:13 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 539 - sent to osp  9999PB, DELCOMM2207

9:57:18 AM  Narrative added from associated Call # 542 - WAS 9964KL, DELCOMMZ2201
RUNNING DOWN THE FREEWAY

9:57:21 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - SHOOTING 9964KL, DELCOMMZ2201
AT CARS

9:57:53 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - THINKS HE 9964KL, DELCOMMZ2201
SHOT A UPS TRUCK

9:58:13 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - 58 OR 9 9964KL, DELCOMMZ2201

9:58:16 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - DARK BLACK 9964KL, DELCOMMZ2201

9:58:17 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - DREADS 9964KL, DELCOMM2201

9:58:20 AM  Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - WEARING 9964KL, DELCOMM2201




9:58:23 AM

9:58:32 AM

9:58:38 AM
9:58:42 AM

9:58:54 AM

9:58:58 AM

9:59:23 AM

9:59:26 AM
9:59:27 AM
9:59:29 AM
9:59:35 AM
9:59:53 AM
9:59:55 AM

10:00:40 AM
10:00:56 AM

10:00:56 AM

10:01:11 AM
10:01:27 AM

10:01:30 AM

10:01:31 AM

10:01:52 AM
10:02:03 AM
10:02:06 AM
10:02:12 AM

10:02:17 AM

10:02:29 AM
10:02:34 AM

10:02:44 AM

10:02:49 AM

10:03:24 AM

10:03:34 AM

10:03:41 AM
10:03:46 AM

ALL BLACK

Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - ZIPPED UP
HOODIE

Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - DOESN'T
THINK HE HAD ANY FACIAL HAIR

Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - HAND GUN

Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - POSSIBLY
GLOCK

Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - DIDN'T HIT
ANYONE TO HER KNOWLEDGE

Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - ADV HE
WAS SHOOTING RANDOMLY

Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - HIS VEH
GRY 4 DR SEDAN

ACTIVE SHOOTER ON FREEWAY
dcso advised

BLACK MALE WITH A GUN
RUNNING NB IN SB LANES

BLACK TRACK SUIT - BRAIDED HAIR

Narrative added from associated Call #: 542 - CP
CONTINUED ON

WRECKED CAR AT 123 NB

TWO PEOPLE_ ONE HAS A HOODIE AND KEEPS WALKING
INTO THE ROADWAY

Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - caller was
shot at twice

PER ODOT TRAFFIC CENTER_HAS THEM ON CAMERA

Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - caller pulled
over

THE ONE IS BEING HIGHLY AGGRESSIVE TOWARDS THE
OTHER ONE

Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - runnign
back and forth

ODOT IS GIVING UPDATES

HE IS NOW GOING BACK ACROSS THE FREEWAY

Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - no injys
Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - caller can
see him

Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - male and
another male

TWO IND BOTH IN THE CENTER MEDIUM

Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - black male
wearing all black

blk female ran across southbound side poss 16 - 20 braids
pants casual outfit running toward polaris mall - caller no
longer in area 614 679 7701

Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - only one
weapon seen

Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - short gun-
pistol

Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - caller in ups
truck

PER ODOT_ COLUMBUS PD PULLING UP

Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - caller is with
the construction

9964KL,

9964KL,

9964KL,
9964KL,
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10:03:46 AM
10:03:51 AM
10:03:52 AM
10:04:30 AM
10:04:51 AM
10:05:04 AM
10:06:44 AM
10:09:38 AM
10:09:45 AM
10:10:48 AM
10:11:15 AM
10:11:49 AM
10:12:11 AM
10:12:25 AM
10:13:36 AM
10:16:40 AM
10:40:26 AM
10:58:52 AM
11:01:08 AM

11:17:46 AM
11:17:53 AM
11:18:24 AM
11:21:01 AM
11:21:21 AM
11:22:27 AM
11:23:57 AM

11:26:34 AM

11:27:08 AM
11:27:54 AM
11:29:32 AM
11:58:12 AM
11:58:12 AM
12:04:51 PM
12:23:09 PM

12:25:18 PM

12:26:01 PM

1:06:15 PM

8:25:03 AM

STAGING

4 CARS ARE WITH THEM_STOPPING ON THE FREEWAY NB
Narrative added from associated Call #: 546 - with odot
ODOT_6 W/ A WAGON

NB 71_CLOSED

STAGING
STAGING
1IN CUSTODY

PER CPD SWAT

MALE IN CUSTODY_ HE HAS BEEN SHOT

CPD CHOPPER

SO96 CPD ADVISED EVERYONE IN CUSTODY

TREATING ONE FOR GUNSHOT WOUND

MEDICS CAN ENTER

AVIATION NO LONGER NEEDED

cpd shot the subject per 29

ORANGE FD TRANSPORTING TO GRANT CPD WITH THEM
SO60 TO SO14 HAS R/O BEEN TALKING NEGATIVE

SO14 TO SO60

FEMALE DOES WANT TO TALK BUT NOT

NOW  SO60 BClI ON SCENE

LOOKING FOR A SILVER AUDI AROUND REST AREA NB
AUDI POSSIBLY INVOLVED

SB SO67 POSSIBLY ON THE OVERPASS ON POWELL
SO14,S015 CHECKING POWELL FOR AUDI

S0O88 GOING WITH SO14

SO 8 CHANNEL 1 SIG 99

SO14 GRAY AUDI
WORTHINGTON

LEFT AREA GOING TOWARDS

SO81 SILVER VEHICLE ON GEMINI AT 71 FAMILY TRYING
TO GET TO SCENE CPD REFUSED

SO81 NO ONE IDENTIFIED IN SILVER CAR

SO88 CLEAR OF BRIDGE NEWS MEDIA LEFT AREA
JGP8734_POSSIBLE PLATE FOR AUDI PER SO33
AUTOCOMPLETED

CASE COMPLETED (sTzEVVLhR)

SO8 CANCEL SIG 99

SO9 DOING ROLLING ROADBLOCK WITH ODOT FROM

37

PER OSP_ THEY ARE READY TO GET THE ROLLING
ROADBLOCK STARTED

WOULD LIKE TO BE ADVISED WHEN SO96/0DOT BEGIN

THE RRB

SEE K9 USE REPORT 029TG
*4k 3/13/2022 *+*

On March 11, 2022 Deputies were notified of a black male Richardson,Bryce

running down Interstate 71 shooting at passing vehicles.
Dispatch advised the suspect was described as a black
male with shoulder length braided hair wearing a black
jogging suit. | responded from a call | was handling on

Orange Road. | proceeded to the area and entered onto

71 Northbound from Gemini Place. As | was entering onto
Interstate 71, we were informed Columbus police had one
suspect at gun point laying prone on the ground. As |

arrived on scene | could see multiple officers from what it

appeared, providing aid to a black male. | walked up and
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was informed they had shot the suspect and other officers
had a second female suspect detained. A female
Columbus Officer was holding pressure on his left hip,
while multiple other Columbus Officer's and a State Patrol
Officer were assisting. | asked the officer's if they had
advised medics to come in and they stated no. | then
radioed the scene was safe and to have medics enter to
treat the suspect. Medic 362 arrived on scene and treated
the suspect for his injuries. They loaded him into their
medic and a Columbus officer rode with them to Grant
Hospital. At this point a Columbus Sergeant asked if |
would stand guard over the pistol. | stood by until BCI
agents arrived and asked for all officer's to clear the scene.
At this point | exited the scene and had no further
involvement in the case.

EMD Narrative

Time Description User
Call Persons

Name Date of Birth Contact Phone Machine

,alicia (614) 397-3991 DELCOMM2205
,don (614) 517-7525 DELCOMM2205
DARR,DULSEY (216) 235-5421 DELCOMM2201
milligan,paul (937) 242-1320 DELCOMM2205
,thomas (740) 243-2250 DELCOMMZ2205
CARMAN,CAROL (614) 517-4407 DELCOMMZ2205
Call Vehicles

Vehicle Type Make Model Role Year License State License Number
Call Dispositions

Name Count

Patient Transported to Hospital 1

Signal O 1

Case Report 1

Unit Dispositions

Name Unit Number Disposition Date

K9 Usage S029 3/11/2022 1:06:15 PM

Call Log

*** 3/11/2022 ***

Time Action Description Name Machine

9:55:08 AM Call Created

New call created.

Call Type: >New Call<, 9915MM

DELCOMM2205

Location: 40.164074;-82.965467, Caller Phone:
(614) 397-3991, Source: E911 (03/11/2022

09:55:00)




9:55:08 AM

9:55:09 AM

9:55:09 AM

9:55:32 AM

9:55:40 AM

9:55:41 AM

9:55:43 AM
9:55:47 AM
9:55:49 AM
9:55:51 AM
9:55:54 AM
9:56:04 AM
9:56:09 AM

9:56:09 AM
9:56:36 AM
9:56:38 AM

9:56:39 AM

9:56:39 AM

9:56:39 AM
9:56:39 AM
9:56:39 AM

9:56:40 AM

9:56:40 AM

9:56:40 AM
9:56:40 AM

9:56:40 AM
9:56:40 AM

9:56:40 AM

9:56:40 AM
9:56:40 AM

9:56:40 AM
9:56:40 AM

9:56:40 AM

Call Updated
Alerts Retrieval
Location

Call Updated

Location

Alerts Retrieval

Call Updated

Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Location

Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Agency Context Added

Interface Action
Call Updated
Unit Recommendation

Incident Created
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Call Ready for Dispatch
Unit Recommendation

Incident Created
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Incident Created

Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Recommendation

Paging Action

Caller Added: Last Name - MOBILITY; First Name
- AT&T; Role - Complainant;

Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location
At Address 40.164074;-82.965467

Cross streets updated, BALE-KENYON RD,
INTERSTATE 71 / INTERSTATE 71, E POWELL RD

Caller Updated: Name Changed from MOBILITY,
AT&T to, alicia

Call Location Changed from
40.164074;-82.965467 to 123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location
At Address 123 N INTERSTATE 71

Call Source Changed From 911 To C911

caller witness

did not stop

Cross streets updated, No Cross Streets Found
carr blew a tire and is in median

hit the wall and spun out

Fire Call Type Added. Call Type: A/A INJURY,
Status: In Progress, Priority: 2

Fire EMD Case Number Added sTzEVvLhR

Added Fire Radio Channel EMS 2

Recommendation viewed for units : E362, E111,
M362, M7, BN361

Added Incident Number, ORI: 21121 , Number:
2022-00000479
Unit E362 Secondary Location: Secondary

Location Cleared
Unit E362 DISPATCHED
Call marked ready for dispatch

Recommendation accepted for units: E362, E111,
M362, M7, BN361.

Added Incident Number, ORI: 25055 , Number:
2022-00000026

Unit E111 Secondary Location: Secondary
Location Cleared

Unit E111 DISPATCHED

Unit M362 Secondary Location: Secondary

Location Cleared

Unit M362 DISPATCHED

Added Incident Number, ORI: 21E002 , Number:
2022-00001055

Unit M7 Secondary Location: Secondary Location
Cleared

Unit M7 DISPATCHED

Unit BN361 Secondary Location: Secondary
Location Cleared

Unit BN361 DISPATCHED

Recommendation completed for units: E362,
E111, M362, M7, BN361.

Attempting to page the following pagers: 10314-
UazgmLN55DzzJqK5@alert.active911.com, 19526

hgJVCSYsA4PHQgM9@alert.active911.com,3064
9-

9915MM

CAD System

9915MM

9915MM

9915MM

CAD System

9915MM
9915MM
9915MM
9915MM
9915MM
9915MM
9915MM

9915MM
9964KL
9964KL

9964KL

9964KL

9964KL
9964KL
9964KL

9964KL

9964KL

9964KL
9964KL

9964KL
9964KL

9964KL

9964KL
9964KL

9964KL
9964KL

9964KL

DELCOMM2205

NWPSCADPRD

DELCOMM2205

DELCOMM2205

DELCOMM2205

NWPSCADPRD

DELCOMM2205
DELCOMM2205
DELCOMM2205
DELCOMMZ2205
DELCOMM2205
DELCOMM2205
DELCOMM2205

DELCOMM2205
DELCOMM2201
DELCOMM2201

DELCOMM2201

DELCOMM2201
DELCOMM2201
DELCOMM2201

DELCOMM2201

DELCOMM2201
DELCOMMZ2201

DELCOMMZ2201

DELCOMM2201

DELCOMM2201
DELCOMM2201

DELCOMM2201
DELCOMM2201

DELCOMM2201



9:57:39 AM
9:58:04 AM

9:58:04 AM
9:58:08 AM
9:58:18 AM
9:58:19 AM
9:58:38 AM

9:59:26 AM
9:59:27 AM
9:59:29 AM
9:59:35 AM
9:59:53 AM
10:00:13 AM

10:00:13 AM

10:00:13 AM
10:00:13 AM

10:00:13 AM

10:00:13 AM
10:00:17 AM
10:00:21 AM

10:00:21 AM
10:00:40 AM
10:00:56 AM

10:00:58 AM

10:00:58 AM
10:01:11 AM

10:01:19 AM

10:01:19 AM

10:01:19 AM

Unit Status Action
Associated Calls

Person Added
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Call Updated

Critical Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Critical Narrative Added
Critical Narrative Added
Critical Narrative Added
Incident Created

Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Agency Context Added

Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added

Person Added

Narrative Added

Associated Calls

xb6rUPJ3e2erGGh4@alert.active911.com,536874
794 @iaralerts.com,WrS4Z1r6ugWQ07b8RBw@al
erts.firstarrivingdigital.com

Unit BN361 ENROUTE

Call Number 541 was Associated, Call Type:
DUPLICATE CALL, Location: 123 S INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWHP, Caller Phone: (614) 517-7525,
Name: don

Name: don, Contact Phone: (614) 517-7525

Unit M362 ENROUTE

Unit M7 ENROUTE

Unit E362 ENROUTE

Caller Phone (216) 233-9100 Added to E911
Information.

ACTIVE SHOOTER ON FREEWAY

dcso advised

BLACK MALE WITH A GUN

RUNNING NB IN SB LANES

BLACK TRACK SUIT - BRAIDED HAIR

Added Incident Number, ORIl: OH0210000,
Number: 2022-10006769

Unit SO60 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO60 ENROUTE

Police Call Type Added. Call Type: A/A INJURY,
Status: In Progress, Priority: 2

Unit SO27 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO27 ENROUTE

Unit E111 IN SERVICE

Unit SO45 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO45 ENROUTE

WRECKED CAR AT 123 NB

TWO PEOPLE_ ONE HAS A HOODIE AND KEEPS
WALKING INTO THE ROADWAY

Unit SO29 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO29 ENROUTE

PER ODOT TRAFFIC CENTER_HAS THEM ON
CAMERA

Name: DARR, DULSEY , Contact Phone: (216)
235-5421

MALE WRECKED HIS CAR; WAS RUNNING
DOWN THE FREEWAY; SHOOTING AT CARS;
THINKS HE SHOT A UPS TRUCK; 5 8 OR 9; DARK
BLACK; DREADS; WEARING ALL BLACK; ZIPPED
UP HOODIE; DOESN'T THINK HE HAD ANY
FACIAL HAIR; HAND GUN; POSSIBLY GLOCK;
DIDN'T HIT ANYONE TO HER KNOWLEDGE; ADV
HE WAS SHOOTING RANDOMLY; HIS VEH GRY 4
DR SEDAN; CP CONTINUED ON

Call Number 542 was Associated, Call Type:
>New Call<, Location: 123 S INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP, Caller Phone: (216) 235-5421,
Name: DARR, DULSEY

Secondary
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Secondary

Secondary
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1185JB

1185JB
1148CP

9964KL

9964KL

9964KL

DELCOMMZ2209
DELCOMM2205
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10:01:30 AM

10:01:52 AM
10:01:55 AM

10:01:55 AM
10:01:55 AM

10:01:55 AM
10:02:03 AM
10:02:29 AM
10:02:44 AM

10:03:41 AM
10:03:46 AM
10:03:46 AM
10:03:46 AM
10:03:51 AM

10:04:21 AM

10:04:21 AM

10:04:21 AM

10:04:30 AM
10:04:50 AM
10:04:50 AM

10:04:50 AM
10:04:51 AM
10:05:01 AM

10:05:01 AM

10:05:01 AM
10:05:04 AM
10:05:04 AM
10:05:27 AM

10:05:27 AM

Narrative Added

Narrative Added
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Narrative Added
Unit Location
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Narrative Added

Associated Calls

Person Added

Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Associated Calls

Person Added
Narrative Added
Incident Created

Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Associated Calls

THE ONE IS BEING HIGHLY AGGRESSIVE
TOWARDS THE OTHER ONE

ODOT IS GIVING UPDATES

Unit SO126 Secondary Location: Secondary
Location Cleared

Unit SO126 ENROUTE

Unit SO88 Secondary Location: Secondary
Location Cleared

Unit SO88 ENROUTE

HE IS NOW GOING BACK ACROSS THE FREEWAY
TWO IND BOTH IN THE CENTER MEDIUM

blk female ran across southbound side poss 16 -
20 braids pants casual outfit running toward
polaris mall - caller no longer in area 614 679
7701

PER ODOT_ COLUMBUS PD PULLING UP

Unit M362 Secondary Location: nb entrance

Unit M362 STAGED

STAGING

4 CARS ARE WITH THEM_STOPPING ON THE
FREEWAY NB

caller was shot at twice; caller pulled over;
runnign back and forth; no injys; caller can see
him; male and another male; black male wearing
all black; only one weapon seen; short gun-
pistol; caller in ups truck; caller is with the
construction; with odot

Call Number 546 was Associated, Call Type:
DUPLICATE CALL, Location: 123 N INTERSTATE
71, ORANGE TWP, Caller Phone: (937) 242-1320,
Name: milligan, paul

Name: milligan, paul , Contact Phone: (937)
242-1320

ODOT_6 W/ A WAGON

male with gun; took off nb; sent to osp

Call Number 539 was Associated, Call Type:
>New Call<, Location: 123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP, Caller Phone: (740) 243-2250,
Name: thomas

Name: thomas , Contact Phone: (740) 243-2250
NB 71_CLOSED

Added Incident Number, ORI: OH0210800,
Number: 2022-60001170

Unit 630 Secondary Location: Secondary
Location Cleared

Unit 630 ON SCENE

Unit BN361 STAGED

STAGING

SHOQOTING AT CARS - WRECKED CAR - ON FOOT
RUNNING UP 71; BLACK MALE - BRAIDIED HAIR
- SHOULDER LENGTH - BLACK JOGGING SUIT -
HAD A HANDGUN; RUNNING NORTH IN SB
LANES

Call Number 540 was Associated, Call Type:
>New Call<, Location: 123 S INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP, Caller Phone: (614) 517-4407,

1148CP

1148CP
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

1148CP
1148CP
9948MF

1148CP
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
1148CP

9915MM

9915MM

9915MM

1148CP
9915MM
9915MM

9915MM
1148CP
1191AS

1191AS

1191AS
9980LC
9980LC
9915MM

9915MM

RADIO2-PC

RADIO2-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO2-PC
RADIO2-PC
DELCOMM2204

RADIO2-PC
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMMZ2209
RADIO2-PC

DELCOMM2205

DELCOMM2205

DELCOMMZ2205

RADIO2-PC
DELCOMMZ2205
DELCOMM2205

DELCOMMZ2205
RADIO2-PC

RADIO1-PC

RADIO1-PC

DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMMZ2205

DELCOMM2205



10:05:27 AM

10:06:05 AM
10:06:44 AM
10:06:44 AM
10:06:44 AM
10:06:53 AM
10:08:51 AM
10:08:51 AM
10:09:38 AM
10:09:45 AM
10:09:58 AM
10:10:48 AM
10:11:15 AM
10:11:49 AM
10:12:11 AM
10:12:25 AM
10:12:34 AM
10:12:38 AM
10:12:49 AM
10:13:02 AM
10:13:36 AM
10:14:23 AM
10:14:27 AM
10:14:32 AM
10:14:34 AM
10:14:55 AM
10:15:07 AM
10:15:07 AM
10:15:44 AM

10:15:44 AM
10:15:44 AM

10:15:44 AM
10:15:56 AM
10:16:40 AM
10:17:47 AM
10:20:27 AM

10:20:27 AM
10:20:27 AM

10:20:27 AM
10:20:27 AM

10:20:27 AM
10:20:53 AM

10:20:53 AM
10:20:53 AM

10:20:53 AM

Person Added

Unit Status Action
Unit Location
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added

Unit Recommendation

Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action

Name: CARMAN, CAROL

Name: CARMAN, CAROL , Contact Phone: (614)
517-4407

Unit 630 IN SERVICE

Unit E362 Secondary Location: polaris

Unit E362 STAGED
STAGING

Unit M7 STAGED

Unit SO88 ON SCENE
Unit SO126 ON SCENE
1IN CUSTODY

PER CPD SWAT

Unit SO27 ON SCENE
MALE IN CUSTODY_ HE HAS BEEN SHOT
CPD CHOPPER
SO96 CPD ADVISED EVERYONE IN CUSTODY
TREATING ONE FOR GUNSHOT WOUND
MEDICS CAN ENTER
Unit M362 ENROUTE
Unit M7 ENROUTE
Unit BN361 ENROUTE
Unit E362 ENROUTE
AVIATION NO LONGER NEEDED
Unit E362 ON SCENE
Unit BN361 ON SCENE
Unit M362 ON SCENE
Unit M7 ON SCENE
Unit SO60 ON SCENE
Unit SO45 ON SCENE
Unit SO29 ON SCENE

Unit

Unit

cpd shot the subject per 29

SO67 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO67 ON SCENE

SO15 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO15 ON SCENE
Unit M362 PATIENT CONTACT

Secondary

Secondary

Recommendation viewed for units : E111

SO11 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO11 ON SCENE

Unit

Unit

SO105 Secondary
Secondary Location Cleared

Unit SO105 ON SCENE

Unit

Secondary Location Cleared

SO97 Secondary

Unit SO97 ON SCENE

Unit

Unit

Location

Location

C360 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit C360 ON SCENE

SO77 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO77 ON SCENE

Secondary

Updated:

Updated:

Secondary

Secondary

9915MM

1191AS
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
Medic7
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1148CP
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
9980LC
9980LC
9964KL
9980LC
1185JB
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1191AS

1191AS
1191AS

1191AS
9980LC
1191AS
9980LC
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
9980LC

9980LC
1185JB

1185JB

DELCOMMZ2205

RADIO1-PC
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMMZ2209
Medic 7A
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO2-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2201
DELCOMM2209
RADIO4-PC
DELCOMMZ2209
DELCOMMZ2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO1-PC

RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC

RADIO1-PC
DELCOMMZ2209
RADIO1-PC
DELCOMM2209
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
DELCOMM2209

DELCOMM2209
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC



10:23:03 AM
10:23:03 AM

10:23:03 AM
10:28:11 AM

10:28:11 AM
10:29:04 AM
10:29:14 AM

10:29:14 AM
10:31:03 AM

10:31:03 AM
10:31:03 AM

10:31:03 AM
10:31:03 AM

10:31:03 AM
10:35:28 AM

10:35:28 AM
10:36:30 AM

10:36:30 AM
10:37:58 AM
10:38:.03 AM
10:38:06 AM
10:40:26 AM

10:40:30 AM
10:40:30 AM
10:40:31 AM
10:58:52 AM

11:01:08 AM

11:01:40 AM
11:03:57 AM
11:06:43 AM
11:06:43 AM
11:08:39 AM
11:08:39 AM
11:08:39 AM
11:08:44 AM
11:13:42 AM
11:13:42 AM
11:14:36 AM
11:16:06 AM
11:17:46 AM

11:17:53 AM
11:18:24 AM

Disposition Changed

Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added

Unit Location
Unit Status Action

Disposition Changed

Narrative Added

Narrative Added

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added

Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Added: Patient Transported to Hospital Count 1
Unit M362 Secondary Location Updated: grant

w/1 multiple riders
Unit M362 TO HOSPITAL

Unit SO14 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO14 ON SCENE
Unit E362 IN SERVICE

Unit SO96 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO96 ON SCENE

Unit SO53 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO53 ON SCENE

Unit SO74 Secondary
Secondary Location Cleared

Unit SO74 ON SCENE

Unit SO65 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO65 ON SCENE

Unit SO51 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO51 ON SCENE

Unit SO12 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO12 ON SCENE
Unit BN361 IN SERVICE
Unit C360 IN SERVICE
Unit M7 IN SERVICE

Location

Secondary

Secondary

Secondary

Updated:

Secondary

Secondary

Secondary

ORANGE FD TRANSPORTING TO GRANT CPD

WITH THEM

Unit M362 Secondary Location Updated: gmh

Unit M362 AT HOSPITAL
Added: Signal O Count 1
SO60 TO SO14

HAS R/O BEEN TALKING

NEGATIVE
SO14 TO SO60 FEMALE DOES WANT TO TALK
BUT NOT NOW  SO60 BCl ON SCENE

Unit SO65 IN SERVICE
Unit SO12 IN SERVICE
Unit SO74 IN SERVICE
Unit SO53 IN SERVICE
Unit SO97 IN SERVICE
Unit SO77 IN SERVICE
Unit SO105 IN SERVICE
Unit SO11 IN SERVICE
Unit SO14 IN SERVICE
Unit SO15 IN SERVICE
Unit M362 RETURNING
Unit SO88 IN SERVICE

LOOKING FOR A SILVER AUDI AROUND REST

AREA NB
AUDI POSSIBLY INVOLVED
SB SO67 POSSIBLY ON THE OVERPASS ON

9980LC
9980LC

9980LC
1185JB

1185JB
9936MP
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
1185JB

9980LC
9980LC
9936MP
1185JB

1185JB

1191AS
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
M362
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

DELCOMM2209
DELCOMMZ2209

DELCOMMZ2209
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
DELCOMM2208
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
DELCOMMZ2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
RADIO4-PC

DELCOMM2209
DELCOMMZ2209
DELCOMM2208
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO1-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
DESKTOP-UJ91N93
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC



11:20:46 AM

11:20:46 AM
11:20:46 AM

11:20:46 AM
11:21:01 AM
11:21:09 AM

11:21:09 AM
11:21:21 AM
11:22:27 AM
11:23:57 AM

11:26:34 AM

11:27:08 AM
11:27:54 AM

11:28:04 AM
11:28:04 AM
11:28:04 AM
11:29:32 AM
11:37:16 AM

11:37:16 AM
11:37:25 AM

11:47:39 AM
11:48:36 AM
11:48:36 AM
11:58:12 AM
11:58:12 AM
12:03:18 PM
12:03:18 PM
12:03:46 PM

12:04:51 PM

12:05:19 PM
12:05:36 PM

12:05:36 PM

12:05:36 PM

12:13:38 PM
12:18:24 PM
12:23:09 PM

12:23:19 PM

Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Narrative Added

Narrative Added
Narrative Added

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Unit Location
Unit Location

EMD Narrative Added
EMD Narrative Added

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Call Type

Incident Type

Incident Type

Call Closed By Agency

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added

Unit Location

POWELL

SO14 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO14 ON SCENE

Unit

Unit

Unit

Secondary Location Cleared

SO15 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO15 ON SCENE
SO14,S015 CHECKING POWELL FOR AUDI

SO88 Secondary

Unit SO88 ON SCENE
SO88 GOING WITH SO14
SO 8 CHANNEL 1 SIG 99

SO14 GRAY AUDI LEFT AREA GOING TOWARDS
WORTHINGTON

SO81 SILVER VEHICLE ON GEMINI AT 71 FAMILY
TRYING TO GET TO SCENE CPD REFUSED

SO81 NO ONE IDENTIFIED IN SILVER CAR
SO88 CLEAR OF BRIDGE NEWS MEDIA LEFT

AREA

Unit SO88 IN SERVICE
Unit SO15 IN SERVICE
Unit SO14 IN SERVICE
JGP8734_POSSIBLE PLATE FOR AUDI PER SO33

Unit

CENTE

Location

SO12 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Unit SO12 ON SCENE
Unit SO12 Secondary Location: CPD COMMAND

R 71 NB

Unit M362 IN SERVICE
Unit SO96 Secondary Location: 37/71
Unit SO27 Secondary Location: 37/71
AUTOCOMPLETED
CASE COMPLETED (sTzEVVLhR)
Unit SO27 IN SERVICE
Unit SO96 IN SERVICE
Unit SO29 Secondary Location: NORTH END OF

SCENE

SO8 CANCEL SIG 99
Unit SO12 IN SERVICE

Police Call Type Changed From A/A INJURY To
Call Type: ASSIST OTHER AGENCY / UNIT, Status:
In Progress, Priority: 2

Incident Type changed from A/A INJURY to CAD System

Secondary

Secondary

Updated:

Secondary

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY/UNIT for OH0210800
Incident Number 2022-60001170

Incident Type changed from A/A INJURY to CAD System

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY/UNIT for OH0210000
Incident Number 2022-10006769

Fire Call Closed
Unit SO45 IN SERVICE
DOING ROLLING ROADBLOCK WITH

SO9%6
oDOT
Unit

FROM 37

SO96 Secondary Location:
Location Cleared

Secondary

1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1148CP
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

M362
1185JB
1185JB
9915MM
9915MM
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

9915MM
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO2-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

DESKTOP-UJ91N93
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
DELCOMM2205
DELCOMMZ2205
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

DELCOMM2205
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC



12:23:19 PM
12:23:20 PM

12:23:20 PM
12:25:18 PM

12:25:34 PM
12:25:34 PM
12:26:01 PM

12:28:07 PM
12:38:49 PM
12:38:49 PM
1:02:57 PM
1:06:06 PM

1:06:06 PM
1:06:15 PM
1:06:15 PM
1:23:36 PM
1:54:00 PM
2:18:17 PM
2:18:17 PM
2:51:05 PM
2:51:05 PM
2:58:32 PM
3:09:02 PM
3:42:34 PM
3:42:35 PM

Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Narrative Added

Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location

Unit Status Action
Narrative Added
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Unit Location
Unit Status Action
Unit Location
Unit Status Action
Unit Status Action
Call Updated

Disposition Changed

Call Cleared

*4% 3/13/2022 ***

8:25:03 AM

Narrative Added

Unit SO96 ENROUTE

Unit SO27 Secondary Location: Secondary
Location Cleared

Unit SO27 ENROUTE

PER OSP_ THEY ARE READY TO GET THE
ROLLING ROADBLOCK STARTED

Unit SO27 ON SCENE
Unit SO96 ON SCENE

WOULD LIKE TO BE ADVISED WHEN SO96/0DOT
BEGIN THE RRB

Unit SO51 IN SERVICE

Unit SO27 IN SERVICE

Unit SO96 IN SERVICE

Unit SO67 IN SERVICE

Unit SO60 Secondary Location: TO 25S WITH BClI
EQUIP

Unit SO60 ENROUTE 2ND

SEE K9 USE REPORT 029TG

Unit SO29 IN SERVICE

Unit SO126 IN SERVICE

Unit SO60 ARRIVED 2ND

Unit SO60 Secondary Location Updated: | 71
Unit SO60 ENROUTE 2ND

Unit SO60 Secondary Location Updated: | 71
Unit SO60 ARRIVED 2ND

Unit SO60 IN SERVICE

Police Priority changed from 2 to Stack
Added: Case Report Count 1

Close Call

On March 11, 2022 Deputies were notified of a Bryce Richardson

black male running down Interstate 71 shooting
at passing vehicles. Dispatch advised the suspect
was described as a black male with shoulder
length braided hair wearing a black jogging suit.
| responded from a call | was handling on
Orange Road. | proceeded to the area and
entered onto 71 Northbound from Gemini Place.
As | was entering onto Interstate 71, we were
informed Columbus police had one suspect at
gun point laying prone on the ground. As I
arrived on scene | could see multiple officers
from what it appeared, providing aid to a black
male. | walked up and was informed they had
shot the suspect and other officers had a second
female suspect detained. A female Columbus
Officer was holding pressure on his left hip, while
multiple other Columbus Officer's and a State
Patrol Officer were assisting. | asked the officer's
if they had advised medics to come in and they
stated no. | then radioed the scene was safe and
to have medics enter to treat the suspect. Medic
362 arrived on scene and treated the suspect for
his injuries. They loaded him into their medic and
a Columbus officer rode with them to Grant
Hospital. At this point a Columbus Sergeant
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1148CP
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1185JB
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1185JB
1185JB
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1185JB
1185JB
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1158KS

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
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RADIO2-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
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RADIO4-PC
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RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
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SOK91

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC

SO2



asked if | would stand guard over the pistol. |
stood by until BCl agents arrived and asked for
all officer's to clear the scene. At this point |
exited the scene and had no further involvement

in the case. (Added to Cleared Call)

Unit Log

*** 3/11/2022 ***

Time Action Description Unit Status Name Machine
9:56:39 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E362 DISPATCHED 9964KL DELCOMM2201
9:56:39 AM  Unit Status Change DISPATCHED Call Number: E362 DISPATCHED 9964KL DELCOMM2201

538, Assigned Location: 123 N

INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,

Call Type: A/A INJURY
9:56:40 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E111 DISPATCHED 9964KL DELCOMM2201
9:56:40 AM  Unit Status Change DISPATCHED Call Number: E111 DISPATCHED 9964KL DELCOMM2201

538, Assigned Location: 123 N

INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,

Call Type: A/A INJURY
9:56:40 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared M362 DISPATCHED 9964KL DELCOMM2201
9:56:40 AM  Unit Status Change DISPATCHED Call Number: M362 DISPATCHED 9964KL DELCOMM2201

538, Assigned Location: 123 N

INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,

Call Type: A/A INJURY
9:56:40 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared M7 DISPATCHED 9964KL DELCOMM2201
9:56:40 AM  Unit Status Change DISPATCHED Call Number: M7 DISPATCHED 9964KL DELCOMM2201

538, Assigned Location: 123 N

INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,

Call Type: A/A INJURY
9:56:40 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared BN361  DISPATCHED 9964KL DELCOMM2201
9:56:40 AM  Unit Status Change DISPATCHED Call Number: BN361  DISPATCHED 9964KL DELCOMM2201

538, Assigned Location: 123 N

INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,

Call Type: A/A INJURY
9:57:39 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE BN361  ENROUTE 9980LC DELCOMM2209
9:58:08 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE M362 ENROUTE 9914K]J DELCOMM2202
9:58:18 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE M7 ENROUTE Medic7 Medic 7A
9:58:19 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE E362 ENROUTE E362 DESKTOP-0ROG6IAI
9:58:58 AM  Timer Override Override time = 86400 E111 DISPATCHED 9915MM DELCOMM2205
10:00:13 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared SO60 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:00:13 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE S060 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:00:13 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 538, SO60 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC

Assigned Location: 123 N

INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,

Call Type: A/A INJURY
10:00:13 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared S027 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:00:13 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE SO27 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:00:13 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 538, SO27 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC

Assigned Location: 123 N

INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,

Call Type: A/A INJURY
10:00:17 AM  Unit Status Change IN SERVICE E111 IN SERVICE 9914KJ DELCOMM2202
10:00:17 AM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E111 IN SERVICE 9914KJ DELCOMM2202
10:00:21 AM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared SO45 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:00:21 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE SO45 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC




10:00:21 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 538, SO45 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

10:00:58 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared SO29 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:00:58 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE S0O29 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:00:58 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 538, SO29 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC

Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

10:01:55 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared SO126  ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:01:55 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE SO126  ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:01:55 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 538, SO126  ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC

Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

10:01:55 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared SO88 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:01:55 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE S0O88 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:01:55 AM  Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 538, SO88 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC

Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

10:02:02 AM  User Entry do not get on ramp BN361 ENROUTE 9980LC DELCOMMZ2209
10:03:46 AM  Unit Location nb entrance M362 STAGED 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:03:46 AM  User Entry STAGING M362 STAGED 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:03:46 AM  Unit Status Change STAGED M362 STAGED 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:05:01 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 630 ON SCENE 1191AS RADIO1-PC
10:05:01 AM Unit Status Change ON SCENE 630 ON SCENE 1191AS RADIO1-PC
10:05:01 AM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 538, 630 ON SCENE 1191AS RADIO1-PC

Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

10:05:04 AM  User Entry STAGING BN361  STAGED 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:05:04 AM Unit Status Change STAGED BN361  STAGED 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:06:05 AM  Unit Status Change IN SERVICE 630 IN SERVICE 1191AS RADIO1-PC
10:06:05 AM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 630 IN SERVICE 1191AS RADIO1-PC
10:06:44 AM  Unit Location polaris E362 STAGED 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:06:44 AM  User Entry STAGING E362 STAGED 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:06:44 AM  Unit Status Change STAGED E362 STAGED 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:06:53 AM  Unit Status Change STAGED M7 STAGED Medic7 Medic 7A
10:08:51 AM Unit Status Change ON SCENE SO88 ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:08:51 AM Unit Status Change ON SCENE SO126  ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:09:58 AM  Unit Status Change ON SCENE SO27 ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:12:34 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE M362 ENROUTE 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:12:38 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE M7 ENROUTE 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:12:49 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE BN361  ENROUTE 9964KL DELCOMM2201
10:13:02 AM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE E362 ENROUTE 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:14:23 AM  Unit Status Change ON SCENE E362 ON SCENE 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:14:27 AM  Unit Status Change ON SCENE BN361  ON SCENE 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:14:32 AM  Unit Status Change ON SCENE M362 ON SCENE 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:14:34 AM  Unit Status Change ON SCENE M7 ON SCENE 9980LC DELCOMM2209
10:14:55 AM  Unit Status Change ON SCENE S060 ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:15:07 AM  Unit Status Change ON SCENE SO45 ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
10:15:07 AM  Unit Status Change ON SCENE S029 ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC

10:15:44 AM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared SO67 ON SCENE 1191AS RADIO1-PC



10:15:44 AM
10:15:44 AM

10:15:44 AM
10:15:44 AM
10:15:44 AM

10:15:56 AM

10:16:00 AM
10:16:03 AM
10:16:05 AM
10:18:33 AM
10:20:27 AM
10:20:27 AM
10:20:27 AM

10:20:27 AM
10:20:27 AM
10:20:27 AM

10:20:27 AM

10:20:27 AM
10:20:27 AM
10:20:27 AM

10:20:27 AM

10:20:53 AM
10:20:53 AM
10:20:53 AM

10:20:53 AM
10:20:53 AM

10:20:53 AM
10:20:53 AM

10:20:53 AM

10:23:03 AM

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change

Unit Check In

Unit Check In

Unit Check In

User Entry

Unit Location

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Unit Location

ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY
Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

PATIENT CONTACT

start another medic

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY
Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

grant w/1 multiple riders

SO67
SO67

SO15
SO15
SO15

M362

SO27
SO88
SO126
BN361
SO11
SO11
SO11

SO105
SO105
SO105

SO105

S097
S097
S097

SO97

C360
C360
C360

C360

SO77
SO77
SO77

SO77

M362

ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

PATIENT
CONTACT

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

TO HOSPITAL

1191AS
1191AS

1191AS
1191AS
1191AS

9980LC

1191AS
1191AS
1191AS
9980LC
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

9980LC
9980LC
9980LC

9980LC

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

9980LC

RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC

RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC

DELCOMM2209

RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC
DELCOMM2209
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209

DELCOMM2209

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

DELCOMM2209



10:23:03 AM
10:28:11 AM
10:28:11 AM
10:28:11 AM

10:28:11 AM

10:29:04 AM
10:29:04 AM
10:29:14 AM
10:29:14 AM
10:29:14 AM

10:29:14 AM

10:31:03 AM
10:31:03 AM
10:31:03 AM

10:31:03 AM

10:31:03 AM
10:31:03 AM
10:31:03 AM

10:31:03 AM

10:31:03 AM
10:31:03 AM
10:31:03 AM

10:31:03 AM

10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM

Unit Status Change
Unit Location

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override

TO HOSPITAL

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400

M362
SO14
SO14
SO14

SO14

E362
E362
SO96
S09%6
SO9%6

SO96

SO53
SO53
SO53

SO53

SO74
SO74
SO74

SO74

SO65
SO65
SO65

SO65

SO14
SO15
S0O45
SO27
SO88
SO96
SO126
SO67
S029
SO60
SO74
SO77

TO HOSPITAL
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

9980LC
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

9936MP
9936MP
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

DELCOMM2209
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

DELCOMM2208
DELCOMM2208
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC



10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:51 AM
10:34:52 AM
10:35:28 AM
10:35:28 AM
10:35:28 AM

10:35:28 AM

10:35:34 AM
10:35:34 AM
10:35:42 AM
10:35:44 AM
10:35:44 AM
10:36:30 AM
10:36:30 AM
10:36:30 AM

10:36:30 AM

10:36:32 AM
10:37:58 AM
10:37:58 AM
10:38:03 AM
10:38:03 AM
10:38:06 AM
10:38:06 AM
10:40:30 AM
10:40:30 AM
11:01:40 AM
11:01:40 AM
11:03:57 AM
11:03:57 AM
11:06:43 AM
11:06:43 AM
11:06:43 AM
11:06:43 AM
11:08:39 AM
11:08:39 AM
11:08:39 AM
11:08:39 AM
11:08:39 AM
11:08:39 AM
11:08:44 AM
11:08:44 AM
11:13:42 AM
11:13:42 AM
11:13:42 AM

Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Timer Override
Unit Check In

Unit Location

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Timer Override
Timer Override
Unit Check In

Unit Check In

Unit Check In

Unit Location

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Timer Override
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Location

Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change

Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Override time = 86400
Override time = 86400

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Override time = 86400
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
gmh

AT HOSPITAL

IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
IN SERVICE

SO11
SO105
SO53
SO65
M7
SO51
SO51
SO51

SO51

SO51
SO97
BN361
C360
BN361
SO12
SO12
SO12

SO12

SO12
BN361
BN361
C360
C360
M7
M7
M362
M362
SO65
SO65
SO12
SO12
SO74
SO74
SO53
SO53
SO97
SO97
SO77
SO77
SO105
SO105
SO11
SO11
SO14
SO14
SO15

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
AT HOSPITAL
AT HOSPITAL
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
9980LC
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
9980LC
9936MP
9936MP
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

1185JB
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
9980LC
1191AS
1191AS
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
DELCOMM2209
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2208
DELCOMM2208
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMMZ2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
DELCOMM2209
RADIO1-PC
RADIO1-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC



11:13:42 AM
11:14:36 AM
11:16:06 AM
11:16:06 AM
11:20:46 AM
11:20:46 AM
11:20:46 AM

11:20:46 AM

11:20:46 AM
11:20:46 AM
11:20:46 AM

11:21:09 AM
11:21:09 AM
11:21:09 AM

11:28:04 AM
11:28:04 AM
11:28:04 AM
11:28:04 AM
11:28:04 AM
11:28:04 AM
11:37:16 AM
11:37:16 AM
11:37:16 AM

11:37:16 AM

11:37:25 AM

11:42:51 AM
11:47:39 AM
11:47:39 AM
11:48:36 AM
11:48:36 AM
12:03:18 PM
12:03:18 PM
12:03:18 PM
12:03:18 PM
12:03:46 PM
12:05:19 PM
12:05:19 PM
12:10:12 PM

12:10:53 PM

Unit Cleared
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location

Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Unit Location
Unit Status Change
Unit Status Change

Unit Location
Unit Location

Timer Override
Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Location

Unit Location

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared

Unit Location

Unit Status Change
Unit Cleared
Update Unit

Update Unit

Unit Cleared From Call
RETURNING

IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call

IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call

IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
Secondary Location Cleared
ON SCENE

Dispatched Call Number: 538,
Assigned Location: 123 N
INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,
Call Type: A/A INJURY

123 N INTERSTATE 71,
ORANGE TWP

CPD COMMAND CENTER 71
NB

Override time = 86400

IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call

37/71

37/71

IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call

IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call

NORTH END OF SCENE

IN SERVICE

Unit Cleared From Call
Removed Device: Computer -
Jenkins, Ashley;

Added Device: Computer -

SO15
M362
SO88
SO88
SO14
SO14
SO14

SO14

SO15
SO15
SO15

SO88
SO88
SO88

SO88
SO88
SO15
SO15
SO14
SO14
SO12
SO12
SO12

SO12

SO12

SO12
M362
M362
SO9%6
SO27
SO27
S027
SO96
SO96
S029
SO12
SO12
SO45

SO45

IN SERVICE
RETURNING
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE

ON SCENE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
ON SCENE
ON SCENE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
ON SCENE
IN SERVICE
IN SERVICE
ON SCENE

ON SCENE

1185JB
M362

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
1185JB

1185JB
M362
M362
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
1185JB
Ashley Jenkins

Ashley Jenkins

RADIO4-PC
DESKTOP-UJ91N93
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC

RADIO4-PC
DESKTOP-UJ91N93
DESKTOP-UJ91N93
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC
RADIO4-PC

SO18

SO18



Jenkins, Ashley;

12:18:24 PM  Unit Status Change IN SERVICE S0O45 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:18:24 PM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call SO45 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:23:19 PM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared SO96 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:23:19 PM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE SO96 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:23:19 PM  Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 538, SO96 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC

Assigned Location: 123 N

INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,

Call  Type: ASSIST OTHER

AGENCY / UNIT
12:23:20 PM  Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared S027 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:23:20 PM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE SO27 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:23:20 PM  Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 538, SO27 ENROUTE 1185JB RADIO4-PC

Assigned Location: 123 N

INTERSTATE 71, ORANGE TWP,

Call  Type: ASSIST OTHER

AGENCY / UNIT
12:25:34 PM  Unit Status Change ON SCENE S027 ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:25:34 PM  Unit Status Change ON SCENE SO96 ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:25:34 PM  Unit Location 123 N INTERSTATE 71, SO96 ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC

ORANGE TWP
12:28:07 PM  Unit Status Change IN SERVICE SO51 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:28:07 PM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call SO51 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:35:19 PM  Unit Check In SO96 ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:35:19 PM  Unit Check In SO27 ON SCENE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:38:49 PM  Unit Status Change IN SERVICE S027 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:38:49 PM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call S027 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:38:49 PM  Unit Status Change IN SERVICE S096 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
12:38:49 PM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call SO96 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
1:02:57 PM  Unit Status Change IN SERVICE SO67 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
1:02:57 PM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call SO67 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
1:06:06 PM  Unit Location TO 25S WITH BCI EQUIP SO60 ENROUTE 2ND  1185JB RADIO4-PC
1:06:06 PM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE 2ND SO60 ENROUTE 2ND  1185JB RADIO4-PC
1:06:15 PM  Disposition Added Added: K9 Usage Count 1 SO29 ON SCENE Troy Gibson SOK91
1:06:15 PM  Unit Status Change IN SERVICE S0O29 IN SERVICE Troy Gibson SOK91
1:06:15 PM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call S029 IN SERVICE Troy Gibson SOK91
1:23:36 PM  Unit Status Change IN SERVICE SO126 IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
1:23:36 PM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call SO126  IN SERVICE 1185JB RADIO4-PC
1:54:00 PM  Unit Status Change ARRIVED 2ND SO60 ARRIVED 2ND  1185JB RADIO4-PC
1:59:11 PM  Timer Override Override time = 86400 SO60 ARRIVED 2ND  1185JB RADIO4-PC
2:13:13 PM  Timer Override Override time = 86400 SO60 ARRIVED 2ND  1158KS RADIO1-PC
2:18:17 PM  Unit Location 171 SO60 ENROUTE 2ND  1158KS RADIO1-PC
2:18:17 PM  Unit Status Change ENROUTE 2ND SO60 ENROUTE 2ND  1158KS RADIO1-PC
2:51:05 PM  Unit Location 171 SO60 ARRIVED 2ND  1158KS RADIO1-PC
2:51:05 PM  Unit Status Change ARRIVED 2ND SO60 ARRIVED 2ND  1158KS RADIO1-PC
2:51:10 PM  Timer Override Override time = 86400 SO60 ARRIVED 2ND  1158KS RADIO1-PC
2:58:32 PM  Unit Status Change IN SERVICE SO60 IN SERVICE 1158KS RADIO1-PC
2:58:32 PM  Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call SO60 IN SERVICE 1158KS RADIO1-PC
Incidents
Incident Number Jurisdiction Type

2022-00000479

21121: ORANGE
DEPARTMENT

TOWNSHIP FIREA/A INJURY




2022-00000026
2022-00001055
2022-10006769

25055: WESTERVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT
21E002: DELAWARE COUNTY EMS

A/A INJURY
A/A INJURY

OHO0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S ASSIST OTHER AGENCY/UNIT

OFFICE
2022-60001170 OH0210800: GENOA TOWNSHIP POLICEASSIST OTHER AGENCY/UNIT
DEPARTMENT

Units

Unit Radio Number Personnel Jurisdiction

E362 (Primary) E362 21121: ORANGE TOWNSHIP FIRE
DEPARTMENT

SO96 (Primary) SO96 096MS Stevenson, 096MS Stevenson OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

630 630 630RP Parsons OH0210800: GENOA TOWNSHIP POLICE
DEPARTMENT

BN361 BN361 21121: ORANGE TOWNSHIP FIRE
DEPARTMENT

C360 C360 21121: ORANGE TOWNSHIP FIRE
DEPARTMENT

E111 E111 25055: WESTERVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT

M362 M362 21121: ORANGE TOWNSHIP FIRE
DEPARTMENT

M7 M7 21E002: DELAWARE COUNTY EMS

SO105 SO105 105JB Bender OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO11 SO11 011SL Leonard OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO12 SO12 012AK Kester, 012AK Kester OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO126 SO126 126BR Richardson OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO14 SO14 014SH Herrington, 014SH Herrington OHO0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO15 SO15 015LL Leatherman, 015LL Leatherman OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO27 SO27 027CR Rodgers, 027CR Rodgers OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO29 SO29 029TG Gibson OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO45 SO45 045AJ Jenkins OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO51 SO51 051KS Savage OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO53 SO53 053KU Ullom OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO60 SO60 060JK Kridler OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO65 SO65 065RY Yates OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO67 SO67 067RV Vandyke OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO74 SO74 074MW Weaver OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO77 SQO77 077)J Jenkins OH0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S

OFFICE




SO88 SO88 088NE Emmert, 088NE Emmert OHO0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE

SO97 SO97 097RP Pltts OHO0210000: DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE



DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF
FIELD CASE REPORT cuse: 2022-10006769

NARRATIVE

On March 11, 2022 members of the Delaware County Sheriff's Office responded to the report of
an active shooter on Interstate 71 North of the Gemini exit, number 121. While responding to the
scene it was learned that the suspect had been shot by the Columbus Police Department.

Upon arriving on scene there was a large police presence consisting of the Columbus Police
Department, Ohio State Highway Patrol, Delaware County Sheriff's Office and possibly other
agencies. The scene was located in the north bound lanes of 171.

Upon consultation with Captain Savage of the Delaware County Sheriff's Office. It was
determined that Ohio BCI would be investigating the officer involved shooting and the Ohio
State Highway Patrol would be investigating the criminal conduct of the suspect, Jonathan
Myers.

It was later requested that our office assist the Ohio State Highway Patrol with typing criminal
charges on Myers and also a search warrant for the Ford Fusion that Myers was a passenger in.

Trooper Michael Keeton and Trooper Applegate with the Ohio State Highway Patrol met with
myself and Detective Josh Bender at our office. We assisted Trooper Keeton with typing the
charges and search warrant. Trooper Keeton was the affiant for the criminal charges and the
search warrant for the Ford Fusion. Once that was finished our involvement with the
investigation was complete.

Nothing further.

REPORTING OFFICER

S012 Kester

DATE

03/22/2022 12:21

REVIEWED BY

Kester, Art

03/22/2022
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DEPLOYMENT APPROVED

K9 Deployed Start Time End Time Date Location
Dahgo 10:14 13:10 03/11/2022 I-71, 123MM Columbus, OH, USA
42° and Overcast, with a 6 mph south-southwest breeze

(208°) and 1% humidity

Incident Type Case Call Number Created Approved
Agency Assist 2022-10006769 03/11/2022 03/17/2022

by Troy Gibson by David Buttler
Narrative

On date and time in question, | responded to an active shooter call at the incident location. Upon my arrival, several Columbus Police
Officer's were giving first aid to a black male on the ground with a gunshot to his buttocks. | assisted with crime scene tape and stood by
until BCI&I arrived on scene. | was requested by BCI to do an article search for possible evidence. Dahgo was deployed on leash on the
east side of I-71 in the crime scene on an article search. Dahgo made no alerts in the grassy areas. Unit's also checked this area and

located no further evidence. This concludes my involvement with this incident.

ACTIVITIES
Activity Type Result Evidence Notes
Article Search No Alert Grassy area, east side of I-71
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